NKURENKURU TOWN COUNCIL
Tel: 066 258089/120/121 Fax: 066 258000/091
info@nkurenkurutc.com.na, P.O Box 6004, Nkurenkuru, Namibia

Ref: Construction of Electrical Services in Nkurenkuru Ext3, Phase3-W/ONB/NKU-002/09/2020.

STANDARD FORM
for

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]

Nkurenkuru Town Council
P.O. Box 6004
Nkurenkuru



Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report
Project Title: Construction of Electrical Services NKU Ext3 Phase3.
Reference number of procurement:

1. Scope of Contract: Consultancy services for Construction of Electrical Services NKU Ext3
Phase3.

Procurement method used: Open National Bid.

Date of Invitation of Bids: 02 September 2020

Closing date for submission of bids: 02 October 2020

Date and place of opening of bids: 02 October 2020 at 12h00 in the Council’s Boardroom

Number of bids received by closing date: 18

N o v o W N

Responsiveness of bids: 3

Administrative requirements, Mandatory Document Compliance and Completeness of Bidding

Forms

The administrative requirements was assessed based on a Yes (v') or No (x) measure. A bidder that
obtains a “NO” in any of the criteria (mandatory documents) shall be deemed non-responsive and will be
disqualified. In the case the Bidder consists out of a Joint Venture, both Joint Venture parties have to
submit the required documentation except for item F.

The Bidder did not comply with the
administrative requirements of the bid,
failed with Mandatory Document
Compliance and failed to comply with

the completeness of bidding forms.

J & A Electrical and Civil
1 Construction 4,196,304.74 X

The Bidder did not comply with the
administrative requirements of the bid,
failed with Mandatory Document
Compliance and failed to comply with

Legacy Engineering and the completeness of bidding forms.

2 Technology 4,494,907.79 X




MJ engineering

4,385,014.86

The Bidder was responsive

Cuvelai Electric JV Olympus
Engineering

4,100,649.90

The Bidder did not comply with the
administrative requirements of the
bid, failed with Mandatory Document
Compliance and failed to comply with
the completeness of bidding forms.

Zero Six Five Electrical
Services

4,223,070.56

The Bidder did not comply with the
administrative requirements of the bid,
failed with Mandatory Document
Compliance and failed to comply with
the completeness of bidding forms.

Beaver Investments

3,816,113.60

The Bidder was responsive

Adenco Construction
Namibia

4,290,217.93

The Bidder did not comply with the
administrative requirements of the bid,
failed with Mandatory Document
Compliance and failed to comply with
the completeness of bidding forms.

Faradays Electrical and
Mechanical

4,659,108.53

The Bidder was responsive to all bid
requirements, but could not be
considered due to the higher bid price.

Shisho’s Trading

4,194,410.81

The Bidder was responsive

10

Elektro Hinsch Contracting

4,258,451.53

The Bidder did not comply with the
administrative requirements of the bid,
failed with Mandatory Document
Compliance and failed to comply with
the completeness of bidding forms.

11

RubyTech Engineering
Investment

4,253,585.74

The Bidder did not comply with the
administrative requirements of the bid,
failed with Mandatory Document
Compliance and failed to comply with
the completeness of bidding forms.

12

Makaranga Electrical Solar
and Construction

3,969,182.00

The Bidder did not comply with the
administrative requirements of the bid,
failed with Mandatory Document
Compliance and failed to comply with
the completeness of bidding forms.

13

Penatu Trading JV Chiave
Investment

5,624,409.00

The Bidder did not comply with the
administrative requirements of the bid,




failed with Mandatory Document
Compliance and failed to comply with
the completeness of bidding forms.

14

ETN Technical Services JV
James & Young Trading
Enterprises

4,221,928.51

The Bidder did not comply with the
administrative requirements of the bid,
failed with Mandatory Document
Compliance and failed to comply with
the completeness of bidding forms.

15

Bulldog Trading

4,070,386.51

The Bidder did not comply with the
administrative requirements of the bid,
failed with Mandatory Document
Compliance and failed to comply with
the completeness of bidding forms.

16

Abriki Construction and
Electrical

4,106,293.30

The Bidder did not comply with the
administrative requirements of the bid,
failed with Mandatory Document
Compliance and failed to comply with
the completeness of bidding forms. -

17

DM Engineering &
Consulting

4,094,718.51

The Bidder did not comply with the
administrative requirements of the bid,
failed with Mandatory Document
Compliance and failed to comply with
the completeness of bidding forms.

18

Power Electrical Services

3,908,504.57

X

The Bidder did not comply with the
administrative requirements of the bid,
failed with Mandatory Document
Compliance and failed to comply with
the completeness of bidding forms.

Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

Name

A. Price at Bid

Opening N$

B. Bid Price after

corrections

C. price after D. Price after | Rank

Adjustments NS Margin of

Preference [If

applicable]

MJ engineering 4,385,014.86

4385 621.25

N/A

N/A 3

Beaver

Investments

3,816,113.60

4094 720.56

N/A

N/A 1

Faradays 4,659,108.53

Electrical and

Mechanical

4 659 108.53

N/A

N/A 4

Shisho’s Trading | 4,194,410.81

4194 410.81

N/A

N/A 2




9. Best Evaluated Bid:

1. The bid be awarded to Beaver Investments for the contingencies and VAT inclusive amount
of NS 4,094,720.56 (Four Million and Ninety-Four Thousand, Seven Hundred and Twenty
Namibia Dollars and Fifty-Six Cents).

Should Beaver Investments fail to accept the offer within a period of Seven (7) days.

2. The bid be awarded to Shisho’s Trading for the contingencies and VAT inclusive amount of
NS 4,194,410.81 (Four Million, One Hundred and Ninety-Four Thousand, Four Hundred and
Ten Namibia Dollars and Eighty-One Cents).

Should Shisho’s Trading fail to accept the offer within a period of Seven (7) days.

3. The bid be awarded to MJ Engineering for the contingencies and VAT inclusive amount of N$
4,385,621.25 (Four Million, Three Hundred and Eighty-Five Thousand, Six Hundred and
Twenty-One Namibia Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents).



